8
SUBMINIATURE
DGSeries
Silver-nickel
or gold contacts
PBT
actuating button
PBT cover

LC Straight Auxiliary Actuator, 1.012″ (25.7mm) Long*
RA Roller Auxiliary Actuator, 0.075″ (1.9mm) Long*
Ordering Information
Specifications subject to change without notice.
*140 gms not available on DG4
**75 gms not available on DG1
*Actuator lengths are
dimensioned from center line
of switch mounting hole.
Code Terminal Type
1 PCB, Straight
2 PCB, RH Side
3 PCB, LH Side
Actuator
Length
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 CHERRY:
  DG23-B3LA  DG23-B3AA  DG23-B3RA  DG13-B3RA
 Cherry Electrical:
  DG13-B1AA  DG23-B1AA  DG23-B1RA  DG13-B1LA  DG23-B1LA  DG13-B1RA  DG13-B2AA  DG23-B2AA  DG23-
B2RA  DG13-B2LA  DG23-B2LA